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OCGCREL    "OCG CHILD FILE RELEASE NUMBER 02"                    NUM(1.0)

OCGCID01   "2001 INTERVIEW NUMBER"                               NUM(5.0)

OCGCSN01   "CYPSN 2001"                                          NUM(2.0)

Q25A1B     "DO DISHES TOGETHER OCG 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q25A1C     "GONE TO STORE OCG 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Release number

2001 PSID Main Family Identifier

PSID 2001 Sequence Number

In the past month, how often did you...
b.  Do dishes together?

In the past month, how often did you...
c.  Go to the store with this child?

1

2

1 - 7,443

1 - 20

51 - 59

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

Release number 1 - December 2005

Release number 2 - November 2015

Interview number

Individuals in the family at the time of the 2001
interview

Individuals in institutions at the time of the 2001
interview

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

The values for this variable represent the 2001 interview number of the family in which
this individual was included in 2001.

This sequence number variable provides a means of identifying an individual's status with
regard to the family unit at the time of the PSID main family 2001 interview.
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1,686

1,686

1,686

-

1,000

362

166

123

24

-

11

176

602

564

312

-

100.00

100.00

100.00

-

59.31

21.47

9.85

7.30

1.42

-

.65

10.44

35.71

33.45

18.51
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  Count

  Count

  Count
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   Value/Range
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Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A1D     "YARDWORK OCG 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q25A1E     "TALKED ABOUT YOUR FAMILY OCG 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q25A1F     "PREPARED FOOD OCG 02"                                NUM(1.0)

In the past month, how often did you...
d.  Do yard work or gardening?

In the past month, how often did you...
e.  Talk to him/her about your family?

In the past month, how often did you...
f.  Prepare food together?

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

26

-

6

1,049

416

163

35

7

-

16

89

363

412

493

312

-

17

662

436

342

193

41

-

12

1.54

-

.36

62.22

24.67

9.67

2.08

.42

-

.95

5.28

21.53

24.44

29.24

18.51

-

1.01

39.26

25.86

20.28

11.45

2.43

-

.71

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A1G     "ARTS AND CRAFTS OCG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q25A1H     "PLAYED SPORTS OCG 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q25A1I     "CLEANED HOUSE OCG 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q25A1J     "BUILT SOMETHING OCG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

In the past month, how often did you...
g.  Do arts and crafts together?

In the past month, how often did you...
g.  Play sports or do outdoor activities together?

In the past month, how often did you...
i.  Clean the house together?

In the past month, how often did you...
j.  Build or repair something together?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1,082

382

136

56

13

-

17

594

474

335

236

33

-

14

570

436

415

182

68

-

15

916

64.18

22.66

8.07

3.32

.77

-

1.01

35.23

28.11

19.87

14.00

1.96

-

.83

33.81

25.86

24.61

10.79

4.03

-

.89

54.33

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A1K     "VIDEO GAMES OCG 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q25A1L     "HOMEWORK OCG 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q25A1M     "BOARD GAMES OCG 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

In the past month, how often did you...
k.  Work or play on a computer or play video games with this child?

In the past month, how often did you...
l.  Work on homework with him/her?

In the past month, how often did you...
m.  Play a board game or card game or do puzzles with him/her?

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

560

136

53

7

-

14

705

465

268

179

57

-

12

486

367

292

311

213

-

17

738

528

270

125

13

33.21

8.07

3.14

.42

-

.83

41.81

27.58

15.90

10.62

3.38

-

.71

28.83

21.77

17.32

18.45

12.63

-

1.01

43.77

31.32

16.01

7.41

.77

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A1N     "BOOKS READ OCG 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

Q25A2A     "SAID I LOVE YOU OCG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q25A2B     "PARTICIPATE IN ACTIVITIES OCG 02"                    NUM(1.0)

In the past month, how often did you...
n.  Look at books with him/her or talk with him/her about books (he/she) has read?

About how often in the past month have you...
a.  Told this child that you love him/her?

About how often in the past month have you...
b.  Spent time with this child doing one of his/her favorite activities?

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

-

12

526

442

330

261

120

-

7

147

191

176

334

826

-

12

240

433

449

420

128

-

16

-

.71

31.20

26.22

19.57

15.48

7.12

-

.42

8.72

11.33

10.44

19.81

48.99

-

.71

14.23

25.68

26.63

24.91

7.59

-

.95

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A2C     "TALK ABOUT INTERESTS OCG 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q25A2D     "SPOKEN APPRECIATIVELY OCG 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q25A2E     "TALK ABOUT RELATIONSHIPS OCG 02"                     NUM(1.0)

About how often in the past month have you...
c.  Talked with this child about things he/she is especially interested in?

About how often in the past month have you...
d.  Told this child you appreciated something he/she did?

About how often in the past month have you...
e.  Talked with this child about (his/her) relationships, like (his/her) relationships
with friends?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

93

320

417

592

252

-

12

65

310

410

591

301

-

9

178

387

495

432

183

-

11

5.52

18.98

24.73

35.11

14.95

-

.71

3.86

18.39

24.32

35.05

17.85

-

.53

10.56

22.95

29.36

25.62

10.85

-

.65

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A2F     "TALK ABOUT NEWS OCG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q25A2G     "TALK ABOUT CHILDS DAY OCG 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q25A3      "RELIGIOUS SERVICES WITH CHILD OCG 02"                NUM(1.0)

About how often in the past month have you...
f.  Talked with this child about current events, like things going on in the news?

About how often in the past month have you...
g.  Talked with this child about (his/her) day?

A3.  Now think about the last 12 months. During the  last 12 months , how often did you go
to religious services with this child?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

DK

NA; refused

240

429

450

400

155

-

12

67

156

206

464

782

-

11

447

402

240

410

169

6

-

12

14.23

25.44

26.69

23.72

9.19

-

.71

3.97

9.25

12.22

27.52

46.38

-

.65

26.51

23.84

14.23

24.32

10.02

.36

-

.71

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A4      "P'TICIPATE AFTER SCHOOL ACTIV OCG 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q25A5A     "FIRST AFTER SCH ACTIVITY OCG 02"                     NUM(3.0)

A4.  During the last 12 months, how often did you actively participate in this child's
after-school activities, such as coaching a sport or participating in an art class?

FIRST SPECIFIC ACTIVITY CODE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

Never

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Everyday while the program lasted

Usually every day

DK

NA; refused

Scouts/4-H/Campfire (including raising animals)

Community service/volunteer activity with child

Team-sport (e.g., soccer, Little League, football,
basketball, baseball, volleyball, hockey, field hockey,
tennis, golf, swimming)

Child?s field trip

Parent-Child Dance, OCG role not specified

Open House/ Science Night/ Math night/ other special
event at the child?s school

Play or concert the child was in/theater

Non team-sport (e.g., swim lessons, bicycling,
trapshooting)

Martial Arts

Cheerleading

Marching Band (including color guard and flag corps)

Music lessons/ chorus/ singing

Dance/ gymnastics/ yoga/ body movement (Gymnastics
includes baton twirling)

Homework/tutoring child/driving lessons/school projects

Arts/ crafts (painting, sewing, pottery)

Religious activities/ church functions (Including church
choir)

Camping/ hunting/ fishing

939

170

147

130

125

96

15

-

64

31

2

379

4

10

32

15

16

6

20

19

22

20

8

8

4

4

55.69

10.08

8.72

7.71

7.41

5.69

.89

-

3.80

1.84

.12

22.48

.24

.59

1.90

.89

.95

.36

1.19

1.13

1.30

1.19

.47

.47

.24

.24

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A5B     "SECOND AFTER SCH ACTIVITY  OCG 02"                   NUM(3.0)
SECOND SPECIFIC ACTIVITY CODE

180

190

200

210

220

230

997

998

999

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

Camp, n.s. (day camp, summer camp)

Fundraising, n.s.

Social Entertainment (visiting, playing, amusement park,
going out to eat)

Media Entertainment (watching movies, video games)

Academic teams/clubs (Foreign Language Club, Debate,
Chess, Math Team, Scholastic Bowl)

Reading

Other activity

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A4=1

Scouts/4-H/Campfire (including raising animals)

Community service/volunteer activity with child

Team-sport (e.g., soccer, Little League, football,
basketball, baseball, volleyball, hockey, field hockey,
tennis, golf, swimming)

Child?s field trip

Parent-Child Dance, OCG role not specified

Open House/ Science Night/ Math night/ other special
event at the child?s school

Play or concert the child was in/theater

Non team-sport (e.g., swim lessons, bicycling,
trapshooting)

Martial Arts

Cheerleading

Marching Band (including color guard and flag corps)

Music lessons/ chorus/ singing

Dance/ gymnastics/ yoga/ body movement (Gymnastics
includes baton twirling)

Homework/tutoring child/driving lessons/school projects

Arts/ crafts (painting, sewing, pottery)

Religious activities/ church functions (Including church
choir)

Camping/ hunting/ fishing

Camp, n.s. (day camp, summer camp)

Fundraising, n.s.

-

3

11

6

3

3

9

-

47

1,004

13

-

193

1

3

15

17

16

1

5

13

9

18

6

1

8

1

1

-

-

.18

.65

.36

.18

.18

.53

-

2.79

59.55

.77

-

11.45

.06

.18

.89

1.01

.95

.06

.30

.77

.53

1.07

.36

.06

.47

.06

.06

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A5C     "THIRD AFTER SCH ACTIVITY  OCG 02"                    NUM(3.0)
THIRD SPECIFIC ACTIVITY CODE

200

210

220

230

997

998

999

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

Social Entertainment (visiting, playing, amusement park,
going out to eat)

Media Entertainment (watching movies, video games)

Academic teams/clubs (Foreign Language Club, Debate,
Chess, Math Team, Scholastic Bowl)

Reading

Other activity

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A4=1) or (Less than 2 activities mentioned
at Q25A5)

Scouts/4-H/Campfire (including raising animals)

Community service/volunteer activity with child

Team-sport (e.g., soccer, Little League, football,
basketball, baseball, volleyball, hockey, field hockey,
tennis, golf, swimming)

Child?s field trip

Parent-Child Dance, OCG role not specified

Open House/ Science Night/ Math night/ other special
event at the child?s school

Play or concert the child was in/theater

Non team-sport (e.g., swim lessons, bicycling,
trapshooting)

Martial Arts

Cheerleading

Marching Band (including color guard and flag corps)

Music lessons/ chorus/ singing

Dance/ gymnastics/ yoga/ body movement (Gymnastics
includes baton twirling)

Homework/tutoring child/driving lessons/school projects

Arts/ crafts (painting, sewing, pottery)

Religious activities/ church functions (Including church
choir)

Camping/ hunting/ fishing

Camp, n.s. (day camp, summer camp)

Fundraising, n.s.

Social Entertainment (visiting, playing, amusement park,
going out to eat)

2

4

2

-

10

-

-

1,347

6

1

69

-

2

2

3

15

1

2

4

3

5

7

2

6

6

4

1

11

.12

.24

.12

-

.59

-

-

79.89

.36

.06

4.09

-

.12

.12

.18

.89

.06

.12

.24

.18

.30

.42

.12

.36

.36

.24

.06

.65

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A5D     "FOURTH AFTER SCH ACTIVITY  OCG 02"                   NUM(3.0)
FOURTH SPECIFIC ACTIVITY CODE

210

220

230

997

998

999

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

Media Entertainment (watching movies, video games)

Academic teams/clubs (Foreign Language Club, Debate,
Chess, Math Team, Scholastic Bowl)

Reading

Other activity

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A4=1) or (Less than 3 activities mentioned
at Q25A5)

Scouts/4-H/Campfire (including raising animals)

Community service/volunteer activity with child

Team-sport (e.g., soccer, Little League, football,
basketball, baseball, volleyball, hockey, field hockey,
tennis, golf, swimming)

Child?s field trip

Parent-Child Dance, OCG role not specified

Open House/ Science Night/ Math night/ other special
event at the child?s school

Play or concert the child was in/theater

Non team-sport (e.g., swim lessons, bicycling,
trapshooting)

Martial Arts

Cheerleading

Marching Band (including color guard and flag corps)

Music lessons/ chorus/ singing

Dance/ gymnastics/ yoga/ body movement (Gymnastics
includes baton twirling)

Homework/tutoring child/driving lessons/school projects

Arts/ crafts (painting, sewing, pottery)

Religious activities/ church functions (Including church
choir)

Camping/ hunting/ fishing

Camp, n.s. (day camp, summer camp)

Fundraising, n.s.

Social Entertainment (visiting, playing, amusement park,
going out to eat)

Media Entertainment (watching movies, video games)

1

2

3

3

-

-

1,527

-

-

8

-

2

4

1

8

-

2

1

7

2

1

2

4

2

1

-

2

2

.06

.12

.18

.18

-

-

90.57

-

-

.47

-

.12

.24

.06

.47

-

.12

.06

.42

.12

.06

.12

.24

.12

.06

-

.12

.12

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Other Caregiver Child File

Page 13 of 31

Q25A5E     "FIFTH AFTER SCH ACTIVITY  OCG 02"                    NUM(3.0)
FIFTH SPECIFIC ACTIVITY CODE

220

230

997

998

999

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

Academic teams/clubs (Foreign Language Club, Debate,
Chess, Math Team, Scholastic Bowl)

Reading

Other activity

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A4=1) or (Less than 4 activities mentioned
at Q25A5)

Scouts/4-H/Campfire (including raising animals)

Community service/volunteer activity with child

Team-sport (e.g., soccer, Little League, football,
basketball, baseball, volleyball, hockey, field hockey,
tennis, golf, swimming)

Child?s field trip

Parent-Child Dance, OCG role not specified

Open House/ Science Night/ Math night/ other special
event at the child?s school

Play or concert the child was in/theater

Non team-sport (e.g., swim lessons, bicycling,
trapshooting)

Martial Arts

Cheerleading

Marching Band (including color guard and flag corps)

Music lessons/ chorus/ singing

Dance/ gymnastics/ yoga/ body movement (Gymnastics
includes baton twirling)

Homework/tutoring child/driving lessons/school projects

Arts/ crafts (painting, sewing, pottery)

Religious activities/ church functions (Including church
choir)

Camping/ hunting/ fishing

Camp, n.s. (day camp, summer camp)

Fundraising, n.s.

Social Entertainment (visiting, playing, amusement park,
going out to eat)

Media Entertainment (watching movies, video games)

Academic teams/clubs (Foreign Language Club, Debate,
Chess, Math Team, Scholastic Bowl)

4

1

1

-

-

1,631

-

1

7

-

-

1

1

5

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

1

1

-

-

2

1

-

.24

.06

.06

-

-

96.74

-

.06

.42

-

-

.06

.06

.30

-

-

-

-

-

.06

-

.06

.06

-

-

.12

.06

-
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Q25A5F     "SIXTH AFTER SCH ACTIVITY  OCG 02"                    NUM(3.0)
SIXTH SPECIFIC ACTIVITY CODE

230

997

998

999

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

Reading

Other activity

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A4=1) or (Less than 5 activities mentioned
at Q25A5)

Scouts/4-H/Campfire (including raising animals)

Community service/volunteer activity with child

Team-sport (e.g., soccer, Little League, football,
basketball, baseball, volleyball, hockey, field hockey,
tennis, golf, swimming)

Child?s field trip

Parent-Child Dance, OCG role not specified

Open House/ Science Night/ Math night/ other special
event at the child?s school

Play or concert the child was in/theater

Non team-sport (e.g., swim lessons, bicycling,
trapshooting)

Martial Arts

Cheerleading

Marching Band (including color guard and flag corps)

Music lessons/ chorus/ singing

Dance/ gymnastics/ yoga/ body movement (Gymnastics
includes baton twirling)

Homework/tutoring child/driving lessons/school projects

Arts/ crafts (painting, sewing, pottery)

Religious activities/ church functions (Including church
choir)

Camping/ hunting/ fishing

Camp, n.s. (day camp, summer camp)

Fundraising, n.s.

Social Entertainment (visiting, playing, amusement park,
going out to eat)

Media Entertainment (watching movies, video games)

Academic teams/clubs (Foreign Language Club, Debate,
Chess, Math Team, Scholastic Bowl)

Reading

1

1

-

-

1,663

-

1

3

-

-

-

2

1

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

.06

.06

-

-

98.64

-

.06

.18

-

-

-

.12

.06

-

-

-

.06

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.06

-

-

-
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Q25A6      "FRIENDS BY SIGHT/FULL NAME OCG 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q25A7      "KNOW WHO CHILD IS W/ OCG 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q25A8A     "RULES ON AMT OF TV OCG 02"                           NUM(1.0)

A6.  How many of this child's close friends do you know by sight and by first and last
name? Do you know...

A7.  About how often do you know whom this child is with when he/she is not at home? Would
you say you know whom he/she is with...

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
 A8a.  How much time this child can watch TV in a day?

997

998

999

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

8

9

1

5

8

9

Other activity

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A4=1) or (Less than 6 activities mentioned
at Q25A5)

None of them

Only a few of them

About half

Most of them

All of them

DK

NA; refused

Only rarely

Some of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

1

-

-

1,676

84

536

250

523

268

-

25

31

87

494

1,063

-

11

917

760

-

9

.06

-

-

99.41

4.98

31.79

14.83

31.02

15.90

-

1.48

1.84

5.16

29.30

63.05

-

.65

54.39

45.08

-

.53

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A8A1    "ENFORCE RULES - AMT TV OCG 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q25A8B     "LIMITS ON KINDS OF TV OCG 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q25A8B1    "ENFORCE RULES - KIND OF TV OCG 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q25A8C     "RULES ON BEDTIME OCG 02"                             NUM(1.0)

A8a1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[How much time this child can watch TV in a day]

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
A8b.  What TV programs this child watches?

A8b1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[what TV programs this child watches]

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
A8c.  How late this child can stay up at night?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

5

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8A=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8B=5,8,9

Yes

No

11

91

166

439

207

3

-

769

1,259

412

-

15

24

79

108

518

520

10

-

427

1,430

238

.65

5.40

9.85

26.04

12.28

.18

-

45.61

74.67

24.44

-

.89

1.42

4.69

6.41

30.72

30.84

.59

-

25.33

84.82

14.12

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A8C1    "ENFORCE RULES - BEDTIME OCG 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q25A8D     "SET LIMITS ON SWEETS OCG 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q25A8D1    "ENFORCE RULES - SWEETS OCG 02"                       NUM(1.0)

A8c1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[how late this child can stay up at night]

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
A8d.  How much candy, sweets, or other snacks this child has?

A8d1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[how much candy, sweets, or other snacks this child has]

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8C=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8D=5,8,9

-

18

22

66

121

725

484

12

-

256

1,108

563

-

15

21

119

215

522

222

9

-

578

-

1.07

1.30

3.91

7.18

43.00

28.71

.71

-

15.18

65.72

33.39

-

.89

1.25

7.06

12.75

30.96

13.17

.53

-

34.28

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A8E     "RULES ON W/ WHOM CHILD INTERACTS OCG 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q25A8E1    "ENFORCE RULES - INTERACTIONS OCG 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q25A8F     "RULES ON AFTER SCH ACTIVITIES OCG 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q25A8F1    "ENFORCE RULES - AFTER SCH ACTIV OCG 02"              NUM(1.0)

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
A8e.  Which children this child can spend time with?

A8e1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[which children this child can spend time with]

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
A8f.  How this child spends time after school or daycare?

A8f1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[how this child spends time after school or daycare]

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8E=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

1,059

605

-

22

23

67

88

348

523

10

-

627

1,155

509

-

22

39

49

107

500

451

9

62.81

35.88

-

1.30

1.36

3.97

5.22

20.64

31.02

.59

-

37.19

68.51

30.19

-

1.30

2.31

2.91

6.35

29.66

26.75

.53

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q25A8G     "RULES ABOUT HOMEWK OCG 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q25A8G1    "ENFORCE RULES - HOMEWK OCG 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q25A9A     "PERMIT TV DURING MEALS OCG 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q25A9B     "ALLOCATE SPACE FOR HOMEWK OCG 02"                    NUM(1.0)

The next set of questions is about rules you may have. Do you have rules about...
A8g.  When this child does (his/her) homework?

A8g1.  How regularly do you enforce these rules?
[when this child does homework]

How often do you...
a.  Permit this child to watch TV during the evening meal?

How often do you...
b.  Set a place where this child does homework?

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8F=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A8G=5,8,9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Never

-

531

1,310

361

-

15

23

51

91

467

668

10

-

376

469

418

258

353

174

-

14

430

-

31.49

77.70

21.41

-

.89

1.36

3.02

5.40

27.70

39.62

.59

-

22.30

27.82

24.79

15.30

20.94

10.32

-

.83

25.50

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A9C     "CHECK HOMEWK OCG 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q25A9D     "DISCUSS RULES W/ CHILD OCG 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q25A10     "TROUBLE BRINGING UP OCG 02"                          NUM(1.0)

How often do you...
c.  Check (his/her) homework?

How often do you...
d.  Discuss your rules and limits with this child?

A10.  In general, how much trouble has this child been to bring up? Would you say...

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

8

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

None

Just a little

Quite a bit

A lot

DK

182

123

406

524

-

21

349

376

215

269

460

-

17

98

266

293

567

442

-

20

764

752

118

31

-

10.79

7.30

24.08

31.08

-

1.25

20.70

22.30

12.75

15.95

27.28

-

1.01

5.81

15.78

17.38

33.63

26.22

-

1.19

45.31

44.60

7.00

1.84

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A11     "EVER SPANKED OCG 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q25A11A1   "MONTHS FIRST SPANKED OCG 02"                         NUM(2.0)

Q25A11A2   "YEARS FIRST SPANKED OCG 02"                          NUM(2.0)

Q25A11B1   "MONTHS LAST SPANKED OCG 02"                          NUM(2.0)

Q25A11B2   "YEARS LAST SPANKED OCG 02"                           NUM(2.0)

A11.  Many parents use physical punishment to discipline their child. This includes things
like spanking or slapping your child. Have you ever spanked this child?

A11a.  How old was this child when you  first spanked  him/her? - MONTHS

A11a.  How old was this child when you  first spanked  him/her? - YEARS

A11b.  How old was this child when you  last spanked  him/her? - MONTHS

A11b.  How old was this child when you  last spanked  him/her? - YEARS

9

1

5

8

9

1 - 13

98

99

0

1 - 19

98

99

0

1 - 13

98

99

0

1 - 19

98

99

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Age in months

DK

NA; refused

0 Months; Inap.: if Q25A11=5,8,9

Age in years

DK

NA; refused

0 Years; Inap.: if Q25A11=5,8,9

Age in months

DK

NA; refused

0 Months; Inap.: if Q25A11=5,8,9

Age in years

DK

NA; refused

21

937

692

-

57

35

-

902

749

841

-

96

749

-

-

937

749

879

-

58

1.25

55.58

41.04

-

3.38

2.08

-

53.50

44.42

49.88

-

5.69

44.42

-

-

55.58

44.42

52.14

-

3.44

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A12     "PREFERRED EDUC OCG 02"                               NUM(2.0)

Q25A13     "EXPECTED EDUC OCG 02"                                NUM(2.0)

Q25A14A    "SCHOOLING REASONS OCG 02"                            NUM(2.0)

A12.  In the best of all worlds, how much schooling would you  like  this child to
complete?

A13.  Sometimes children do not get as much education as we would like. How much schooling
do you  expect  this child will really complete?

FIRST SCHOOL REASON CODE

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

98

99

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

98

99

1

2

3

4

0 Years; Inap.: if Q25A11=5,8,9

11th grade or less

Graduate from high school

Post-high school vocational training

Some college

Graduate from a 2-year college with associate's degree

Graduate from a 4-year college

Master's degree or teaching credential program

M.D., Law, PH.D., or other doctoral degree

DK

NA; refused

11th grade or less

Graduate from high school

Post-high school vocational training

Some college

Graduate from a 2-year college with associate's degree

Graduate from a 4-year college

Master's degree or teaching credential program

M.D., Law, PH.D., or other doctoral degree

DK

NA; refused

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the wrong crowd

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn?t test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

749

5

83

27

56

81

648

234

529

20

3

14

181

67

163

150

738

173

184

14

2

532

37

35

224

44.42

.30

4.92

1.60

3.32

4.80

38.43

13.88

31.38

1.19

.18

.83

10.74

3.97

9.67

8.90

43.77

10.26

10.91

.83

.12

31.55

2.19

2.08

13.29

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q25A14B    "SCHOOLING REASONS OCG 02"                            NUM(2.0)
SECOND SCHOOL REASON CODE

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Change in personal interests/ goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent?s illness/death

Child?s desire to travel

Gets a job instead / interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Childs health

Political Events/war

Disability, n.s.

Problems w/school system

Other reason

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A12>=Q25Q13

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the wrong crowd

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn?t test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

Change in personal interests/ goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

87

2

3

2

15

15

2

11

51

17

17

1

40

11

7

3

4

15

38

495

22

67

15

14

67

68

4

5

1

13

3

5.16

.12

.18

.12

.89

.89

.12

.65

3.02

1.01

1.01

.06

2.37

.65

.42

.18

.24

.89

2.25

29.36

1.30

3.97

.89

.83

3.97

4.03

.24

.30

.06

.77

.18
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Q25A14C    "SCHOOLING REASONS OCG 02"                            NUM(2.0)
THIRD SCHOOL REASON CODE

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent?s illness/death

Child?s desire to travel

Gets a job instead / interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Childs health

Political Events/war

Disability, n.s.

Problems w/school system

Other reason

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A12>=Q25Q13) or (Less than 2 reasons
mentioned at Q25A14)

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the wrong crowd

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn?t test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

Change in personal interests/ goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent?s illness/death

Child?s desire to travel

3

4

28

16

6

-

32

3

2

1

2

8

2

22

1,300

10

2

5

17

12

1

-

1

9

-

1

3

4

7

1

-

.18

.24

1.66

.95

.36

-

1.90

.18

.12

.06

.12

.47

.12

1.30

77.11

.59

.12

.30

1.01

.71

.06

-

.06

.53

-

.06

.18

.24

.42

.06

-
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Q25A14D    "SCHOOLING REASONS OCG 02"                            NUM(2.0)
FOURTH SCHOOL REASON CODE

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

Gets a job instead / interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Childs health

Political Events/war

Disability, n.s.

Problems w/school system

Other reason

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A12>=Q25Q13) or (Less than 3 reasons
mentioned at Q25A14)

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the wrong crowd

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn?t test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

Change in personal interests/ goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent?s illness/death

Child?s desire to travel

Gets a job instead / interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Childs health

Political Events/war

Disability, n.s.

Problems w/school system

Other reason

4

2

4

-

-

3

-

3

1,597

2

-

-

1

1

-

-

1

2

-

-

1

1

1

-

-

2

-

-

-

-

2

.24

.12

.24

-

-

.18

-

.18

94.72

.12

-

-

.06

.06

-

-

.06

.12

-

-

.06

.06

.06

-

-

.12

-

-

-

-

.12
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Q25A14E    "SCHOOLING REASONS OCG 02"                            NUM(2.0)
FIFTH SCHOOL REASON CODE

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A12>=Q25Q13) or (Less than 4 reasons
mentioned at Q25A14)

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the wrong crowd

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn?t test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

Change in personal interests/ goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent?s illness/death

Child?s desire to travel

Gets a job instead / interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Childs health

Political Events/war

Disability, n.s.

Problems w/school system

Other reason

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A12>=Q25Q13) or (Less than 5 reasons
mentioned at Q25A14)

-

-

1,672

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

1,685

-

-

99.17

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.06

-

-

99.94
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Q25A14F    "SCHOOLING REASONS OCG 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q25A15     "SCHOOL/K'GARTEN OCG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

SIXTH SCHOOL REASON CODE

A15.  Is the child in Kindergarten or school?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the wrong crowd

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn?t test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

Change in personal interests/ goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent?s illness/death

Child?s desire to travel

Gets a job instead / interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Childs health

Political Events/war

Disability, n.s.

Problems w/school system

Other reason

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if (Q25A12>=Q25Q13) or (Less than 6 reasons
mentioned at Q25A14)

Yes

No

DK

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,686

1,530

142

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

100.00

90.75

8.42

-

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A16A    "VOLUNTEER AT SCH OCG 02"                             NUM(2.0)

Q25A16B    "CONFERENCE W/ TEACHER OCG 02"                        NUM(2.0)

Q25A16C    "CONFERENCE W/ PRINCIPAL OCG 02"                      NUM(2.0)

Q25A16D    "INFORMAL TALK W/ TEACHER OCG 02"                     NUM(2.0)

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
a.  Volunteered in any clasroom, school office, or library?

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
b.  Had a conference with the child's teacher?

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
c.  Had a conference with the child's school principal?

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
d.  Had an informal conversation with this child's teacher?

9

1 - 95

98

99

0

1 - 95

98

99

0

1 - 95

98

99

0

1 - 95

98

99

0

NA; refused

# Times

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

14

220

-

67

1,399

854

-

50

782

210

-

65

1,411

727

-

70

889

.83

13.05

-

3.97

82.98

50.65

-

2.97

46.38

12.46

-

3.86

83.69

43.12

-

4.15

52.73

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A16E    "INFORMAL TALK W/ PRINCIPAL OCG 02"                   NUM(2.0)

Q25A16G    "ATTEND A SCHOOL EVENT OCG 02"                        NUM(2.0)

Q25A16H    "ATTEND A PTA MEETING OCG 02"                         NUM(2.0)

Q25A16I    "MEET WITH SCH COUNSELOR OCG 02"                      NUM(2.0)

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
e.  Had an informal conversation with this child's principal?

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
g.  Attended a school event in which the child participated such as a play, sporting event
or concert?

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
h.  Attended a meeting of the PTA or other such organization at this child's school?

During the current school year, how often have you participated in any of the following
activities at this child's school?
i.  Met with a school counselor at this child's school?

1 - 95

98

99

0

1 - 95

98

99

0

1 - 95

98

99

0

1 - 95

98

99

0

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

# Times

DK

NA; refused

None; Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

372

-

76

1,238

873

-

62

751

377

-

53

1,256

222

-

61

1,403

22.06

-

4.51

73.43

51.78

-

3.68

44.54

22.36

-

3.14

74.50

13.17

-

3.62

83.21

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A17     "IN GRADES 1-6 OCG 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q25A18A    "PRIOR INFO ABOUT TEACHER OCG 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q25A18B    "MEET W/ TEACHER OCG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q25A18C    "CHOICE TEACHER OCG 02"                               NUM(1.0)

A17.  Is this child in Kindergarten or grades 1-6?

a.  Did you obtain information about who would be this child's teacher?

b.  Did you meet with the child's teacher?

c.  Is there more than one teacher that this child could have been assigned to for his/her
current grade or age level?

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A15=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A17=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A17=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A17=0,5,8,9

925

586

-

19

156

607

305

-

13

761

442

467

-

16

761

668

233

-

24

761

54.86

34.76

-

1.13

9.25

36.00

18.09

-

.77

45.14

26.22

27.70

-

.95

45.14

39.62

13.82

-

1.42

45.14

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q25A18D    "REQUEST A TEACHER OCG 02"                            NUM(1.0)
d.  Did you request a particular teacher for this child?

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Inap.: if Q25A17=0,5,8,9

110

555

-

3

1,018

6.52

32.92

-

.18

60.38

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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